



OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS

08/04/2020 01:28:47 PM

BID LETTING SUMMARY LETTING DATE: 6/19/2020

Page 1 of 1

CALL NO.: 001 **PROPOSAL ID:** 2101360R **PROJECT(S):** 2101360R
TERMINI: NM 176, MP 10.000 to MP 26.300 for 16.300 miles
DISTRICT: 2
COUNTIES: Lea
TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: Roadway Reconstruction

RANK	VENDOR ID/NAME		TOTAL BID	PERCENT OF LOW BID
1	1003223	James Hamilton Construction Co. (AWARDED CONTRACTOR)	\$18,146,764.10	100.0000%
2	5003769	Constructors, Inc.	\$18,656,705.90	102.8101%
3	0000079240	Fisher Sand & Gravel - NM Inc.	\$19,500,000.00	107.4572%
4	5071534	Mountain States Constructors, Inc.	\$20,221,207.00	111.4315%



OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS

08/04/2020 01:28:47 PM

BID TABULATIONS LETTING DATE: 6/19/2020

Page 1 of 12

CALL NO.: 001 PROPOSAL ID: 2101360R

PROJECT(S): 2101360R

TERMINI: NM 176, MP 10.000 to MP 26.300 for 16.300 miles

DISTRICT: 2

COUNTIES: Lea

TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: Roadway Reconstruction

LINE NO / BID ITEM BID ITEM DESCRIPTION		(1) 1003223 - James Hamilton Construction Co.		(2) 5003769 - Constructors, Inc.		(3) 0000079240 - Fisher Sand & Gravel - NM Inc.	
QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION: 0001 ROADWAY							
0010	201000 CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS	100,000.00000	100,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00
0020	203000 UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION C.Y.	53,000.000	10.00000 530,000.00	9.50000	503,500.00	10.00000	530,000.00
0030	203100 BORROW C.Y.	15,000.000	14.00000 210,000.00	13.00000	195,000.00	14.00000	210,000.00
0040	203211 UNSTABLE SUBGRADE STABILIZATION S.Y.	19,660.000	2.50000 49,150.00	8.00000	157,280.00	6.00000	117,960.00
0050	203301 ROCK EXCAVATION C.Y.	150.000	87.00000 13,050.00	65.00000	9,750.00	90.00000	13,500.00
0060	207000 SUBGRADE PREPARATION S.Y.	179,000.000	1.50000 268,500.00	2.00000	358,000.00	2.00000	358,000.00
0070	302000 PROCESSING, PLACING AND COMPACTING EXISTING PAVEMENT S.Y.	100,380.000	3.00000 301,140.00	4.00000	401,520.00	3.75000	376,425.00
0080	303000 BASE COURSE TON	56,400.000	25.00000 1,410,000.00	24.00000	1,353,600.00	18.00000	1,015,200.00
0090	403715 RUBBERIZED OPEN-GRADED FRICTION COURSE COMPLETE TON	7,920.000	90.00000 712,800.00	100.00000	792,000.00	110.00000	871,200.00
0100	405000 DETOUR PAVEMENT CONSTRUCTION S.Y.	44,100.000	36.50000 1,609,650.00	28.00000	1,234,800.00	35.00000	1,543,500.00
0110	407000 ASPHALT MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT TON	305.000	600.00000 183,000.00	500.00000	152,500.00	400.00000	122,000.00



OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS

08/04/2020 01:28:47 PM

BID TABULATIONS LETTING DATE: 6/19/2020

Page 2 of 12

CALL NO.: 001 PROPOSAL ID: 2101360R

PROJECT(S): 2101360R

TERMINI: NM 176, MP 10.000 to MP 26.300 for 16.300 miles

DISTRICT: 2

COUNTIES: Lea

TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: Roadway Reconstruction

LINE NO / BID ITEM BID ITEM DESCRIPTION			(1) 1003223 - James Hamilton Construction Co.		(2) 5003769 - Constructors, Inc.		(3) 0000079240 - Fisher Sand & Gravel - NM Inc.	
QUANTITY			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION: 0001 ROADWAY								
0120	408100	510.000	600.00000	306,000.00	550.00000	280,500.00	450.00000	229,500.00
	PRIME COAT MATERIAL	TON						
0130	414000	303,800.000	0.70000	212,660.00	0.75000	227,850.00	0.90000	273,420.00
	COLD MILLING (ASPHALT)	SYIN						
0140	416014	210.000	125.00000	26,250.00	130.00000	27,300.00	175.00000	36,750.00
	MINOR PAVEMENT HMA SP-IV	TON						
0150	423282	51,700.000	62.50000	3,231,250.00	68.00000	3,515,600.00	67.00000	3,463,900.00
	HMA SP-III COMPLETE	TON						
0160	423283	80,660.000	74.50000	6,009,170.00	69.00000	5,565,540.00	79.00000	6,372,140.00
	HMA SP-IV COMPLETE	TON						
0170	515000	160.000	900.00000	144,000.00	950.00000	152,000.00	800.00000	128,000.00
	REINF.CONCRETE FOR MINOR STRUCTURES	C.Y.						
0180	541200	1,880.000	5.00000	9,400.00	6.00000	11,280.00	8.00000	15,040.00
	STRUCTURAL STEEL FOR MISCELLANEOUS STRUCTURES	LB						
0190	570012	468.000	90.00000	42,120.00	85.00000	39,780.00	70.00000	32,760.00
	12" CULVERT PIPE	L.F.						
0200	570024	1,694.000	125.00000	211,750.00	95.00000	160,930.00	120.00000	203,280.00
	24" CULVERT PIPE	L.F.						
0210	570048	404.000	190.00000	76,760.00	125.00000	50,500.00	150.00000	60,600.00
	48" CULVERT PIPE	L.F.						
0220	601000		13,000.00000	13,000.00	18,000.00000	18,000.00	75,000.00000	75,000.00
	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS	LS						



OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS

08/04/2020 01:28:47 PM

BID TABULATIONS LETTING DATE: 6/19/2020

Page 3 of 12

CALL NO.: 001 **PROPOSAL ID:** 2101360R **PROJECT(S):** 2101360R
TERMINI: NM 176, MP 10.000 to MP 26.300 for 16.300 miles
DISTRICT: 2
COUNTIES: Lea

TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: Roadway Reconstruction

LINE NO / BID ITEM BID ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) 1003223 - James Hamilton Construction Co.		(2) 5003769 - Constructors, Inc.		(3) 0000079240 - Fisher Sand & Gravel - NM Inc.	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION: 0001 ROADWAY							
0230 601110 REMOVAL OF SURFACING S.Y.	17,350.000	2.00000	34,700.00	4.85000	84,147.50	5.00000	86,750.00
0240 602000 RIPRAP CLASS A C.Y.	22.000	350.00000	7,700.00	240.00000	5,280.00	300.00000	6,600.00
0250 603100 TEMPORARY SOIL STABILANT ACRE	37.000	475.00000	17,575.00	475.00000	17,575.00	550.00000	20,350.00
0260 603221 CHECK DAM TYPE II L.F.	800.000	30.00000	24,000.00	32.00000	25,600.00	30.00000	24,000.00
0270 603262 COMPOSTED MULCH SOCKS L.F.	4,300.000	2.50000	10,750.00	4.50000	19,350.00	4.00000	17,200.00
0280 603281 SWPPP PLAN PREPARATION AND MAINTENANCE LS		5,000.00000	5,000.00	17,000.00000	17,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
0290 606598 TCWB RETAINED BY THE CONTRACTOR L.F.	580.000	65.00000	37,700.00	70.00000	40,600.00	65.00000	37,700.00
0300 606599 RESETTING OF TCWB L.F.	480.000	10.00000	4,800.00	15.00000	7,200.00	20.00000	9,600.00
0310 607199 REMOVE AND REBUILD FENCE L.F.	10,010.000	4.00000	40,040.00	4.00000	40,040.00	5.00000	50,050.00
0320 618000 TRAFFIC CONTROL MANAGEMENT LS		425,000.00000	425,000.00	530,000.00000	530,000.00	650,000.00000	650,000.00
0330 621000 MOBILIZATION LS		1,040,000.00000	1,040,000.00	1,749,600.30000	1,749,600.30	1,618,846.01000	1,618,846.01



OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS

08/04/2020 01:28:47 PM

BID TABULATIONS LETTING DATE: 6/19/2020

Page 4 of 12

CALL NO.: 001 PROPOSAL ID: 2101360R

PROJECT(S): 2101360R

TERMINI: NM 176, MP 10.000 to MP 26.300 for 16.300 miles

DISTRICT: 2

COUNTIES: Lea

TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: Roadway Reconstruction

LINE NO / BID ITEM BID ITEM DESCRIPTION			(1) 1003223 - James Hamilton Construction Co.		(2) 5003769 - Constructors, Inc.		(3) 0000079240 - Fisher Sand & Gravel - NM Inc.	
QUANTITY			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION: 0001 ROADWAY								
0340	631000	105,600.000	0.10000	10,560.00	0.15000	15,840.00	0.15000	15,840.00
	RUMBLE STRIPS	L.F.						
0350	632000	31.000	9,000.00000	279,000.00	9,000.00000	279,000.00	9,500.00000	294,500.00
	CLASS A SEEDING	ACRE						
0360	701000	815.000	20.00000	16,300.00	20.00000	16,300.00	20.00000	16,300.00
	PANEL SIGNS	S.F.						
0370	701100	2,105.000	8.00000	16,840.00	9.00000	18,945.00	8.00000	16,840.00
	STEEL POST AND BASE POST FOR	L.F.						
	ALUMINUM PANEL SIGNS							
0380	702000	992.000	8.00000	7,936.00	7.00000	6,944.00	10.00000	9,920.00
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNING	S.F.						
0390	702100	906.000	5.00000	4,530.00	6.00000	5,436.00	10.00000	9,060.00
	STEEL POSTS AND BASE POSTS FOR	L.F.						
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNING							
0400	702101	6.000	300.00000	1,800.00	200.00000	1,200.00	250.00000	1,500.00
	MULTI-DIRECTIONAL SLIP BASE	EACH						
	POSTS FOR CONSTRUCTION							
	SIGNING							
0410	702110	45.000	150.00000	6,750.00	120.00000	5,400.00	120.00000	5,400.00
	PORTABLE SIGN SUPPORT	EACH						
0420	702238	4.000	300.00000	1,200.00	400.00000	1,600.00	400.00000	1,600.00
	BARRICADE, TYPE III-8'	EACH						
0430	702525	185.000	52.00000	9,620.00	49.00000	9,065.00	75.00000	13,875.00
	CHANNELIZATION DEVICES TYPE	EACH						
	DRUM							



OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS

08/04/2020 01:28:47 PM

BID TABULATIONS LETTING DATE: 6/19/2020

Page 5 of 12

CALL NO.: 001 PROPOSAL ID: 2101360R

PROJECT(S): 2101360R

TERMINI: NM 176, MP 10.000 to MP 26.300 for 16.300 miles

DISTRICT: 2

COUNTIES: Lea

TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: Roadway Reconstruction

LINE NO / BID ITEM BID ITEM DESCRIPTION			(1) 1003223 - James Hamilton Construction Co.		(2) 5003769 - Constructors, Inc.		(3) 0000079240 - Fisher Sand & Gravel - NM Inc.	
QUANTITY			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION: 0001 ROADWAY								
0440	702610	4.000	17,500.00000	70,000.00	17,500.00000	70,000.00	16,500.00000	66,000.00
	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EACH						
0450	703002	32.000	33.00000	1,056.00	33.00000	1,056.00	50.00000	1,600.00
	OBJECT MARKER TYPE 2	EACH						
0460	704000	441,300.000	0.10000	44,130.00	0.11000	48,543.00	0.11000	48,543.00
	RETROREFLECTORIZED PAINTED MARKINGS 4"	L.F.						
0470	704099	346,511.000	0.10000	34,651.10	0.10000	34,651.10	0.09000	31,185.99
	TEMPORARY RETROREFLECTORIZED PAINTED MARKINGS 4"	L.F.						
0480	704704	12.000	13.00000	156.00	14.00000	168.00	15.00000	180.00
	HOT THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING 24"	L.F.						
0490	704717	2.000	190.00000	380.00	200.00000	400.00	200.00000	400.00
	HOT THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING RIGHT ARROW	EACH						
0500	704718	2.000	190.00000	380.00	200.00000	400.00	200.00000	400.00
	HOT THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LEFT ARROW	EACH						
0510	704719	4.000	180.00000	720.00	190.00000	760.00	180.00000	720.00
	HOT THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING THRU ARROW	EACH						
0520	704735	3.000	270.00000	810.00	285.00000	855.00	275.00000	825.00
	HOT THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING RIGHT LANE DROP ARROW	EACH						



OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS

08/04/2020 01:28:47 PM

BID TABULATIONS LETTING DATE: 6/19/2020

Page 6 of 12

CALL NO.: 001 PROPOSAL ID: 2101360R

PROJECT(S): 2101360R

TERMINI: NM 176, MP 10.000 to MP 26.300 for 16.300 miles

DISTRICT: 2

COUNTIES: Lea

TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: Roadway Reconstruction

LINE NO / BID ITEM BID ITEM DESCRIPTION			(1) 1003223 - James Hamilton Construction Co.		(2) 5003769 - Constructors, Inc.		(3) 0000079240 - Fisher Sand & Gravel - NM Inc.	
QUANTITY			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION: 0001 ROADWAY								
0530	704876	1,510.000	3.00000	4,530.00	2.00000	3,020.00	4.00000	6,040.00
	TEMPORARY REFLECTIVE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE TG	EACH						
0540	801000		300,000.00000	300,000.00	325,000.00000	325,000.00	225,000.00000	225,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION STAKING BY THE CONTRACTOR	LS						
0550	802000		5,000.00000	5,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
	POST CONSTRUCTION PLANS	LS						
0560	803000		7,500.00000	7,500.00	8,000.00000	8,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
	SCHEDULE SOFTWARE	LS						
0570	803020		6,000.00000	6,000.00	5,500.00000	5,500.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
	CPM HARDWARE/EQUIPMENT	LS						
SECTION TOTALS				\$18,146,764.10		\$18,656,705.90		\$19,500,000.00
CONTRACT TOTALS				\$18,146,764.10		\$18,656,705.90		\$19,500,000.00



OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS

08/04/2020 01:28:47 PM

BID TABULATIONS LETTING DATE: 6/19/2020

Page 7 of 12

CALL NO.: 001 PROPOSAL ID: 2101360R

PROJECT(S): 2101360R

TERMINI: NM 176, MP 10.000 to MP 26.300 for 16.300 miles

DISTRICT: 2

COUNTIES: Lea

TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: Roadway Reconstruction

LINE NO / BID ITEM BID ITEM DESCRIPTION		(4) 5071534 - Mountain States Constructors, Inc.			
QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
SECTION: 0001 ROADWAY					
0010	201000 CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS	49,000.00000	49,000.00		
0020	203000 UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION C.Y.	8.60000	455,800.00		
0030	203100 BORROW C.Y.	14.50000	217,500.00		
0040	203211 UNSTABLE SUBGRADE STABILIZATION S.Y.	6.00000	117,960.00		
0050	203301 ROCK EXCAVATION C.Y.	30.00000	4,500.00		
0060	207000 SUBGRADE PREPARATION S.Y.	1.80000	322,200.00		
0070	302000 PROCESSING, PLACING AND COMPACTING EXISTING PAVEMENT S.Y.	3.50000	351,330.00		
0080	303000 BASE COURSE TON	26.00000	1,466,400.00		
0090	403715 RUBBERIZED OPEN-GRADED FRICTION COURSE COMPLETE TON	100.00000	792,000.00		
0100	405000 DETOUR PAVEMENT CONSTRUCTION S.Y.	34.00000	1,499,400.00		
0110	407000 ASPHALT MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT TON	350.00000	106,750.00		



OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS

08/04/2020 01:28:47 PM

BID TABULATIONS LETTING DATE: 6/19/2020

Page 8 of 12

CALL NO.: 001 PROPOSAL ID: 2101360R

PROJECT(S): 2101360R

TERMINI: NM 176, MP 10.000 to MP 26.300 for 16.300 miles

DISTRICT: 2

COUNTIES: Lea

TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: Roadway Reconstruction

LINE NO / BID ITEM BID ITEM DESCRIPTION			(4) 5071534 - Mountain States Constructors, Inc.			
QUANTITY			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
SECTION: 0001 ROADWAY						
0120	408100	510.000	450.00000	229,500.00		
	PRIME COAT MATERIAL	TON				
0130	414000	303,800.000	0.95000	288,610.00		
	COLD MILLING (ASPHALT)	SYIN				
0140	416014	210.000	99.00000	20,790.00		
	MINOR PAVEMENT HMA SP-IV	TON				
0150	423282	51,700.000	77.00000	3,980,900.00		
	HMA SP-III COMPLETE	TON				
0160	423283	80,660.000	77.00000	6,210,820.00		
	HMA SP-IV COMPLETE	TON				
0170	515000	160.000	780.00000	124,800.00		
	REINF.CONCRETE FOR MINOR STRUCTURES	C.Y.				
0180	541200	1,880.000	3.60000	6,768.00		
	STRUCTURAL STEEL FOR MISCELLANEOUS STRUCTURES	LB				
0190	570012	468.000	71.00000	33,228.00		
	12" CULVERT PIPE	L.F.				
0200	570024	1,694.000	85.00000	143,990.00		
	24" CULVERT PIPE	L.F.				
0210	570048	404.000	148.00000	59,792.00		
	48" CULVERT PIPE	L.F.				
0220	601000		15,000.00000	15,000.00		
	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS	LS				



OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS

08/04/2020 01:28:47 PM

BID TABULATIONS LETTING DATE: 6/19/2020

Page 9 of 12

CALL NO.: 001 **PROPOSAL ID:** 2101360R **PROJECT(S):** 2101360R
TERMINI: NM 176, MP 10.000 to MP 26.300 for 16.300 miles
DISTRICT: 2
COUNTIES: Lea

TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: Roadway Reconstruction

LINE NO / BID ITEM BID ITEM DESCRIPTION		(4) 5071534 - Mountain States Constructors, Inc.			
	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
SECTION: 0001 ROADWAY					
0230 601110 REMOVAL OF SURFACING	17,350.000 S.Y.	2.45000	42,507.50		
0240 602000 RIPRAP CLASS A	22.000 C.Y.	480.00000	10,560.00		
0250 603100 TEMPORARY SOIL STABILANT	37.000 ACRE	475.00000	17,575.00		
0260 603221 CHECK DAM TYPE II	800.000 L.F.	32.00000	25,600.00		
0270 603262 COMPOSTED MULCH SOCKS	4,300.000 L.F.	2.50000	10,750.00		
0280 603281 SWPPP PLAN PREPARATION AND MAINTENANCE	LS	20,000.00000	20,000.00		
0290 606598 TCWB RETAINED BY THE CONTRACTOR	580.000 L.F.	42.00000	24,360.00		
0300 606599 RESETTING OF TCWB	480.000 L.F.	8.00000	3,840.00		
0310 607199 REMOVE AND REBUILD FENCE	10,010.000 L.F.	3.85000	38,538.50		
0320 618000 TRAFFIC CONTROL MANAGEMENT	LS	860,000.00000	860,000.00		
0330 621000 MOBILIZATION	LS	1,900,000.00000	1,900,000.00		



OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS

08/04/2020 01:28:47 PM

BID TABULATIONS LETTING DATE: 6/19/2020

Page 10 of 12

CALL NO.: 001 **PROPOSAL ID:** 2101360R **PROJECT(S):** 2101360R
TERMINI: NM 176, MP 10.000 to MP 26.300 for 16.300 miles
DISTRICT: 2
COUNTIES: Lea

TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: Roadway Reconstruction

LINE NO / BID ITEM BID ITEM DESCRIPTION		(4) 5071534 - Mountain States Constructors, Inc.			
QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
SECTION: 0001 ROADWAY					
0340	631000 RUMBLE STRIPS L.F.	105,600.000	0.20000	21,120.00	
0350	632000 CLASS A SEEDING ACRE	31.000	8,800.00000	272,800.00	
0360	701000 PANEL SIGNS S.F.	815.000	19.80000	16,137.00	
0370	701100 STEEL POST AND BASE POST FOR ALUMINUM PANEL SIGNS L.F.	2,105.000	8.30000	17,471.50	
0380	702000 CONSTRUCTION SIGNING S.F.	992.000	5.35000	5,307.20	
0390	702100 STEEL POSTS AND BASE POSTS FOR CONSTRUCTION SIGNING L.F.	906.000	3.20000	2,899.20	
0400	702101 MULTI-DIRECTIONAL SLIP BASE POSTS FOR CONSTRUCTION SIGNING EACH	6.000	280.00000	1,680.00	
0410	702110 PORTABLE SIGN SUPPORT EACH	45.000	75.00000	3,375.00	
0420	702238 BARRICADE, TYPE III-8' EACH	4.000	262.00000	1,048.00	
0430	702525 CHANNELIZATION DEVICES TYPE DRUM EACH	185.000	32.00000	5,920.00	



OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS

08/04/2020 01:28:47 PM

BID TABULATIONS LETTING DATE: 6/19/2020

Page 11 of 12

CALL NO.: 001 PROPOSAL ID: 2101360R

PROJECT(S): 2101360R

TERMINI: NM 176, MP 10.000 to MP 26.300 for 16.300 miles

DISTRICT: 2

COUNTIES: Lea

TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: Roadway Reconstruction

LINE NO / BID ITEM BID ITEM DESCRIPTION		(4) 5071534 - Mountain States Constructors, Inc.			
QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
SECTION: 0001 ROADWAY					
0440	702610 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	4.000 EACH	10,700.00000	42,800.00	
0450	703002 OBJECT MARKER TYPE 2	32.000 EACH	32.00000	1,024.00	
0460	704000 RETROREFLECTORIZED PAINTED MARKINGS 4"	441,300.000 L.F.	0.11000	48,543.00	
0470	704099 TEMPORARY RETROREFLECTORIZED PAINTED MARKINGS 4"	346,511.000 L.F.	0.10000	34,651.10	
0480	704704 HOT THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING 24"	12.000 L.F.	13.00000	156.00	
0490	704717 HOT THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING RIGHT ARROW	2.000 EACH	190.00000	380.00	
0500	704718 HOT THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LEFT ARROW	2.000 EACH	190.00000	380.00	
0510	704719 HOT THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING THRU ARROW	4.000 EACH	180.00000	720.00	
0520	704735 HOT THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING RIGHT LANE DROP ARROW	3.000 EACH	270.00000	810.00	



OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS

08/04/2020 01:28:47 PM

BID TABULATIONS LETTING DATE: 6/19/2020

Page 12 of 12

CALL NO.: 001 PROPOSAL ID: 2101360R

PROJECT(S): 2101360R

TERMINI: NM 176, MP 10.000 to MP 26.300 for 16.300 miles

DISTRICT: 2

COUNTIES: Lea

TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: Roadway Reconstruction

LINE NO / BID ITEM BID ITEM DESCRIPTION		(4) 5071534 - Mountain States Constructors, Inc.			
QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
SECTION: 0001 ROADWAY					
0530	704876 TEMPORARY REFLECTIVE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE TG	1,510.000 EACH	1.60000	2,416.00	
0540	801000 CONSTRUCTION STAKING BY THE CONTRACTOR	LS	275,000.00000	275,000.00	
0550	802000 POST CONSTRUCTION PLANS	LS	5,000.00000	5,000.00	
0560	803000 SCHEDULE SOFTWARE	LS	3,800.00000	3,800.00	
0570	803020 CPM HARDWARE/EQUIPMENT	LS	7,000.00000	7,000.00	
SECTION TOTALS				\$20,221,207.00	
CONTRACT TOTALS				\$20,221,207.00	



OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS

08/04/2020 01:28:47 PM

BID LETTING SUMMARY LETTING DATE: 6/19/2020

Page 1 of 1

CALL NO.: 002 **PROPOSAL ID:** 4101540

PROJECT(S): 4101540

TERMINI: FR2116, MP 14.405 to MP 14.670 for 0.265 Miles

DISTRICT: 4

COUNTIES: San Miguel

TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: Bridge Replacement, Roadway Reconstruction

RANK	VENDOR ID/NAME		TOTAL BID	PERCENT OF LOW BID
1	0000077876	El Terrero Construction, LLC (AWARDED CONTRACTOR)	\$3,252,758.34	100.0000%
2	5195840	FNF Construction, Inc.	\$3,476,396.64	106.8753%
3	5031021	Hasse Contracting Company, Inc.	\$3,518,025.30	108.1551%
4	5141059	AUI, Inc.	\$3,719,074.54	114.3360%



OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS

08/04/2020 01:28:47 PM

BID TABULATIONS LETTING DATE: 6/19/2020

Page 1 of 12

CALL NO.: 002 PROPOSAL ID: 4101540

PROJECT(S): 4101540

TERMINI: FR2116, MP 14.405 to MP 14.670 for 0.265 Miles

DISTRICT: 4

COUNTIES: San Miguel

TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: Bridge Replacement, Roadway Reconstruction

LINE NO / BID ITEM BID ITEM DESCRIPTION			(1) 0000077876 - El Terrero Construction, LLC		(2) 5195840 - FNF Construction, Inc.		(3) 5031021 - Hasse Contracting Company, Inc.	
QUANTITY			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION: 0001 BRIDGE								
0010	203000	368.000	10.00000	3,680.00	18.00000	6,624.00	27.25000	10,028.00
	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	C.Y.						
0020	210002	522.000	12.00000	6,264.00	15.00000	7,830.00	42.85000	22,367.70
	MAJOR STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	C.Y.						
0030	210003	302.000	75.00000	22,650.00	130.00000	39,260.00	69.50000	20,989.00
	MAJOR STRUCTURE BACKFILL	C.Y.						
0040	502042	622.000	565.00000	351,430.00	830.00000	516,260.00	635.00000	394,970.00
	DRILLED SHAFT FOUNDATION 42"	L.F.						
	DIAMETER							
0050	502148	222.000	450.00000	99,900.00	620.00000	137,640.00	635.00000	140,970.00
	PERMANENT CASING 48" DIAMETER	L.F.						
0060	502600	64.000	500.00000	32,000.00	500.00000	32,000.00	505.00000	32,320.00
	OBSTRUCTION REMOVAL	L.F.						
0070	505001	10.000	1,200.00000	12,000.00	2,700.00000	27,000.00	1,775.00000	17,750.00
	CROSSHOLE SONIC LOGGING	EACH						
	DEPARTMENT TESTING							
0080	505011	4.000	1,500.00000	6,000.00	2,100.00000	8,400.00	1,030.00000	4,120.00
	LOW STRAIN INTEGRITY	EACH						
	CONSULTANT TESTING							
0090	511000	79.000	800.00000	63,200.00	1,500.00000	118,500.00	1,760.00000	139,040.00
	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, CLASS A	C.Y.						
0100	511070	365.000	750.00000	273,750.00	1,440.00000	525,600.00	755.00000	275,575.00
	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, CLASS	C.Y.						
	HPD							
0110	515000	12.000	800.00000	9,600.00	1,200.00000	14,400.00	1,210.00000	14,520.00
	REINF.CONCRETE FOR MINOR	C.Y.						
	STRUCTURES							



OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS

08/04/2020 01:28:47 PM

BID TABULATIONS LETTING DATE: 6/19/2020

Page 2 of 12

CALL NO.: 002 PROPOSAL ID: 4101540

PROJECT(S): 4101540

TERMINI: FR2116, MP 14.405 to MP 14.670 for 0.265 Miles

DISTRICT: 4

COUNTIES: San Miguel

TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: Bridge Replacement, Roadway Reconstruction

LINE NO / BID ITEM BID ITEM DESCRIPTION			(1) 0000077876 - El Terrero Construction, LLC		(2) 5195840 - FNF Construction, Inc.		(3) 5031021 - Hasse Contracting Company, Inc.	
QUANTITY			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION: 0001 BRIDGE								
0120	518036	1,302.000	320.00000	416,640.00	300.00000	390,600.00	333.00000	433,566.00
	PRESTRESSED CONCRETE BRIDGE	L.F.						
	MEMBER TYPE 36							
0130	540060	59,402.000	1.35000	80,192.70	1.40000	83,162.80	1.74000	103,359.48
	REINFORCING BARS GRADE 60	LB						
0140	540160	96,416.000	1.45000	139,803.20	1.75000	168,728.00	1.79000	172,584.64
	EPOXY COATED REINFORCING BARS	LB						
	GRADE 60							
0150	541000	13,589.000	3.00000	40,767.00	4.00000	54,356.00	4.22000	57,345.58
	STRUCTURAL STEEL FOR CONCRETE	LB						
	BRIDGES							
0160	543002	547.000	310.00000	169,570.00	300.00000	164,100.00	252.00000	137,844.00
	METAL RAILING, TYPE A42	L.F.						
0170	560000	36.000	250.00000	9,000.00	300.00000	10,800.00	397.00000	14,292.00
	ELASTOMERIC BEARING PADS	EACH						
0180	562000	74.000	300.00000	22,200.00	300.00000	22,200.00	234.00000	17,316.00
	BRIDGE JOINT STRIP SEAL	L.F.						
0190	563099	70.000	50.00000	3,500.00	12.00000	840.00	40.20000	2,814.00
	POLYMER BRIDGE JOINT SEALS	L.F.						
0200	601000		230,000.00000	230,000.00	202,000.00000	202,000.00	176,355.20000	176,355.20
	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND	LS						
	OBSTRUCTIONS							
0210	602000	40.000	350.00000	14,000.00	320.00000	12,800.00	643.00000	25,720.00
	RIPRAP CLASS A	C.Y.						
0220	602010	296.000	180.00000	53,280.00	210.00000	62,160.00	173.00000	51,208.00
	RIPRAP CLASS B	C.Y.						



OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS

08/04/2020 01:28:47 PM

BID TABULATIONS LETTING DATE: 6/19/2020

Page 3 of 12

CALL NO.: 002 PROPOSAL ID: 4101540

PROJECT(S): 4101540

TERMINI: FR2116, MP 14.405 to MP 14.670 for 0.265 Miles

DISTRICT: 4

COUNTIES: San Miguel

TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: Bridge Replacement, Roadway Reconstruction

LINE NO / BID ITEM BID ITEM DESCRIPTION			(1) 0000077876 - El Terrero Construction, LLC		(2) 5195840 - FNF Construction, Inc.		(3) 5031021 - Hasse Contracting Company, Inc.	
QUANTITY			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION: 0001 BRIDGE								
0230	602060	50.000	50.00000	2,500.00	70.00000	3,500.00	35.00000	1,750.00
	RIPRAP CLASS G	S.Y.						
0240	605000	62.000	90.00000	5,580.00	150.00000	9,300.00	243.00000	15,066.00
	UNDERDRAINS	L.F.						
SECTION TOTALS				\$2,067,506.90		\$2,618,060.80		\$2,281,870.60
SECTION: 0002 ROADWAY								
0250	201000		55,000.00000	55,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	67,680.00000	67,680.00
	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS						
0260	203000	40.000	40.00000	1,600.00	14.00000	560.00	51.20000	2,048.00
	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	C.Y.						
0270	203100	2,980.000	25.00000	74,500.00	15.00000	44,700.00	35.20000	104,896.00
	BORROW	C.Y.						
0280	207000	2,300.000	3.00000	6,900.00	2.50000	5,750.00	8.35000	19,205.00
	SUBGRADE PREPARATION	S.Y.						
0290	303000	670.000	60.00000	40,200.00	50.00000	33,500.00	63.80000	42,746.00
	BASE COURSE	TON						
0300	407000	1.000	1,000.00000	1,000.00	510.00000	510.00	4,100.00000	4,100.00
	ASPHALT MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	TON						
0310	408100	4.000	800.00000	3,200.00	610.00000	2,440.00	3,000.00000	12,000.00
	PRIME COAT MATERIAL	TON						
0320	416007	1,980.000	75.00000	148,500.00	26.00000	51,480.00	53.15000	105,237.00
	MINOR PAVEMENT WMA SP-III	S.Y.						
0330	570024	86.000	150.00000	12,900.00	160.00000	13,760.00	157.00000	13,502.00
	24" CULVERT PIPE	L.F.						



OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS

08/04/2020 01:28:47 PM

BID TABULATIONS LETTING DATE: 6/19/2020

Page 4 of 12

CALL NO.: 002 PROPOSAL ID: 4101540

PROJECT(S): 4101540

TERMINI: FR2116, MP 14.405 to MP 14.670 for 0.265 Miles

DISTRICT: 4

COUNTIES: San Miguel

TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: Bridge Replacement, Roadway Reconstruction

LINE NO / BID ITEM BID ITEM DESCRIPTION			(1) 0000077876 - El Terrero Construction, LLC		(2) 5195840 - FNF Construction, Inc.		(3) 5031021 - Hasse Contracting Company, Inc.	
QUANTITY			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION: 0002 ROADWAY								
0340	570025	2.000	1,000.00000	2,000.00	1,200.00000	2,400.00	1,390.00000	2,780.00
	24" CULVERT PIPE END SECTION	EACH						
0350	601000		30,000.00000	30,000.00	7,500.00000	7,500.00	25,660.00000	25,660.00
	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS	LS						
0360	601110	1,300.000	9.00000	11,700.00	2.50000	3,250.00	20.40000	26,520.00
	REMOVAL OF SURFACING	S.Y.						
0370	602000	4.000	350.00000	1,400.00	340.00000	1,360.00	403.00000	1,612.00
	RIPRAP CLASS A	C.Y.						
0380	603050	1.000	26,348.48000	26,348.48	26,348.48000	26,348.48	26,348.48000	26,348.48
	CLEAN WATER ACT COMPLIANCE WORK PLAN	ALLOW						
0390	603100	1.600	1,000.00000	1,600.00	1,000.00000	1,600.00	830.00000	1,328.00
	TEMPORARY SOIL STABILANT	ACRE						
0400	603262	480.000	3.00000	1,440.00	4.25000	2,040.00	15.40000	7,392.00
	COMPOSTED MULCH SOCKS	L.F.						
0410	603281		5,000.00000	5,000.00	6,500.00000	6,500.00	15,610.00000	15,610.00
	SWPPP PLAN PREPARATION AND MAINTENANCE	LS						
0420	604310	1,950.000	4.00000	7,800.00	3.00000	5,850.00	3.25000	6,337.50
	GEOGRID BASE REINFORCEMENT	S.Y.						
0430	606051	4.000	3,000.00000	12,000.00	3,800.00000	15,200.00	4,000.00000	16,000.00
	END TREATMENT TL-3 END TERMINAL	EACH						
0440	606062	4.000	3,500.00000	14,000.00	6,000.00000	24,000.00	4,900.00000	19,600.00
	TRANSITION METAL BARRIER TO RIGID BARRIER	EACH						



OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS

08/04/2020 01:28:47 PM

BID TABULATIONS LETTING DATE: 6/19/2020

Page 5 of 12

CALL NO.: 002 PROPOSAL ID: 4101540

PROJECT(S): 4101540

TERMINI: FR2116, MP 14.405 to MP 14.670 for 0.265 Miles

DISTRICT: 4

COUNTIES: San Miguel

TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: Bridge Replacement, Roadway Reconstruction

LINE NO / BID ITEM BID ITEM DESCRIPTION			(1) 0000077876 - El Terrero Construction, LLC		(2) 5195840 - FNF Construction, Inc.		(3) 5031021 - Hasse Contracting Company, Inc.	
QUANTITY			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION: 0002 ROADWAY								
0450	607004	440.000	5.00000	2,200.00	18.00000	7,920.00	12.10000	5,324.00
	BARBED WIRE FENCE 4'	L.F.						
0460	607308	1.000	1,500.00000	1,500.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00	1,390.00000	1,390.00
	STANDARD GATE, 8'	EACH						
0470	607320	1.000	2,000.00000	2,000.00	1,750.00000	1,750.00	2,370.00000	2,370.00
	STANDARD GATE, 20'	EACH						
0480	618000		105,000.00000	105,000.00	45,000.00000	45,000.00	111,650.00000	111,650.00
	TRAFFIC CONTROL MANAGEMENT	LS						
0490	618011		10,000.00000	10,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
	PUBLIC AWARENESS	LS						
0500	621000		350,000.00000	350,000.00	337,900.00000	337,900.00	327,133.98000	327,133.98
	MOBILIZATION	LS						
0510	632000	1.100	12,000.00000	13,200.00	18,000.00000	19,800.00	10,390.00000	11,429.00
	CLASS A SEEDING	ACRE						
0520	632020	0.200	35,000.00000	7,000.00	28,000.00000	5,600.00	34,295.00000	6,859.00
	CLASS C SEEDING	ACRE						
0530	701000	97.000	32.00000	3,104.00	16.00000	1,552.00	15.80000	1,532.60
	PANEL SIGNS	S.F.						
0540	701030	1.000	500.00000	500.00	120.00000	120.00	116.00000	116.00
	REMOVE AND RESET PANEL SIGN	EACH						
0550	701100	147.000	18.00000	2,646.00	13.00000	1,911.00	10.50000	1,543.50
	STEEL POST AND BASE POST FOR ALUMINUM PANEL SIGNS	L.F.						
0560	702000	41.000	32.00000	1,312.00	20.00000	820.00	23.20000	951.20
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNING	S.F.						



OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS

08/04/2020 01:28:47 PM

BID TABULATIONS LETTING DATE: 6/19/2020

Page 6 of 12

CALL NO.: 002 PROPOSAL ID: 4101540

PROJECT(S): 4101540

TERMINI: FR2116, MP 14.405 to MP 14.670 for 0.265 Miles

DISTRICT: 4

COUNTIES: San Miguel

TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: Bridge Replacement, Roadway Reconstruction

LINE NO / BID ITEM BID ITEM DESCRIPTION		(1) 0000077876 - El Terrero Construction, LLC		(2) 5195840 - FNF Construction, Inc.		(3) 5031021 - Hasse Contracting Company, Inc.	
QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION: 0001 BRIDGE							
0570	702100 STEEL POSTS AND BASE POSTS FOR CONSTRUCTION SIGNING	62.000 L.F.	18.00000 1,116.00	10.00000 620.00	26.90000 1,667.80		
0580	702610 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	6.000 EACH	16,000.00000 96,000.00	4,500.00000 27,000.00	14,370.00000 86,220.00		
0590	702810 TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES FOR CONSTRUCTION	LS	30,000.00000 30,000.00	20,000.00000 20,000.00	29,610.00000 29,610.00		
0600	704000 RETROREFLECTORIZED PAINTED MARKINGS 4"	10,920.000 L.F.	0.75000 8,190.00	0.75000 8,190.00	1.50000 16,380.00		
0610	721000 REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING	1,698.000 L.F.	1.00000 1,698.00	1.30000 2,207.40	1.66000 2,818.68		
0620	801000 CONSTRUCTION STAKING BY THE CONTRACTOR	LS	40,000.00000 40,000.00	40,000.00000 40,000.00	45,860.00000 45,860.00		
0630	802000 POST CONSTRUCTION PLANS	LS	52,696.96000 52,696.96	52,696.96000 52,696.96	52,696.96000 52,696.96		
SECTION TOTALS			\$1,185,251.44	\$858,335.84	\$1,236,154.70		
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$3,252,758.34	\$3,476,396.64	\$3,518,025.30		



OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS

08/04/2020 01:28:47 PM

BID TABULATIONS LETTING DATE: 6/19/2020

Page 7 of 12

CALL NO.: 002 PROPOSAL ID: 4101540

PROJECT(S): 4101540

TERMINI: FR2116, MP 14.405 to MP 14.670 for 0.265 Miles

DISTRICT: 4

COUNTIES: San Miguel

TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: Bridge Replacement, Roadway Reconstruction

LINE NO / BID ITEM BID ITEM DESCRIPTION		(4) 5141059 - AUI, Inc.			
	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
SECTION: 0001 BRIDGE					
0010 203000 UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	368.000 C.Y.	38.00000	13,984.00		
0020 210002 MAJOR STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	522.000 C.Y.	20.00000	10,440.00		
0030 210003 MAJOR STRUCTURE BACKFILL	302.000 C.Y.	96.00000	28,992.00		
0040 502042 DRILLED SHAFT FOUNDATION 42" DIAMETER	622.000 L.F.	767.00000	477,074.00		
0050 502148 PERMANENT CASING 48" DIAMETER	222.000 L.F.	577.00000	128,094.00		
0060 502600 OBSTRUCTION REMOVAL	64.000 L.F.	554.00000	35,456.00		
0070 505001 CROSSHOLE SONIC LOGGING DEPARTMENT TESTING	10.000 EACH	648.00000	6,480.00		
0080 505011 LOW STRAIN INTEGRITY CONSULTANT TESTING	4.000 EACH	284.00000	1,136.00		
0090 511000 STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, CLASS A	79.000 C.Y.	1,612.00000	127,348.00		
0100 511070 STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, CLASS HPD	365.000 C.Y.	1,014.00000	370,110.00		
0110 515000 REINF.CONCRETE FOR MINOR STRUCTURES	12.000 C.Y.	1,628.00000	19,536.00		



OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS

08/04/2020 01:28:47 PM

BID TABULATIONS LETTING DATE: 6/19/2020

Page 8 of 12

CALL NO.: 002 PROPOSAL ID: 4101540

PROJECT(S): 4101540

TERMINI: FR2116, MP 14.405 to MP 14.670 for 0.265 Miles

DISTRICT: 4

COUNTIES: San Miguel

TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: Bridge Replacement, Roadway Reconstruction

LINE NO / BID ITEM BID ITEM DESCRIPTION		(4) 5141059 - AUI, Inc.			
	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
SECTION: 0001 BRIDGE					
0120 518036	1,302.000	304.00000	395,808.00		
PRESTRESSED CONCRETE BRIDGE	L.F.				
MEMBER TYPE 36					
0130 540060	59,402.000	1.80000	106,923.60		
REINFORCING BARS GRADE 60	LB				
0140 540160	96,416.000	1.80000	173,548.80		
EPOXY COATED REINFORCING BARS	LB				
GRADE 60					
0150 541000	13,589.000	4.10000	55,714.90		
STRUCTURAL STEEL FOR CONCRETE	LB				
BRIDGES					
0160 543002	547.000	365.00000	199,655.00		
METAL RAILING, TYPE A42	L.F.				
0170 560000	36.000	244.00000	8,784.00		
ELASTOMERIC BEARING PADS	EACH				
0180 562000	74.000	304.00000	22,496.00		
BRIDGE JOINT STRIP SEAL	L.F.				
0190 563099	70.000	75.00000	5,250.00		
POLYMER BRIDGE JOINT SEALS	L.F.				
0200 601000		255,807.00000	255,807.00		
REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND	LS				
OBSTRUCTIONS					
0210 602000	40.000	597.00000	23,880.00		
RIPRAP CLASS A	C.Y.				
0220 602010	296.000	143.00000	42,328.00		
RIPRAP CLASS B	C.Y.				



OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS

08/04/2020 01:28:47 PM

BID TABULATIONS LETTING DATE: 6/19/2020

Page 9 of 12

CALL NO.: 002 PROPOSAL ID: 4101540

PROJECT(S): 4101540

TERMINI: FR2116, MP 14.405 to MP 14.670 for 0.265 Miles

DISTRICT: 4

COUNTIES: San Miguel

TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: Bridge Replacement, Roadway Reconstruction

LINE NO / BID ITEM BID ITEM DESCRIPTION		(4) 5141059 - AUI, Inc.			
	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
SECTION: 0001 BRIDGE					
0230 602060	50.000	84.00000	4,200.00		
RIPRAP CLASS G	S.Y.				
0240 605000	62.000	237.00000	14,694.00		
UNDERDRAINS	L.F.				
SECTION TOTALS			\$2,527,739.30		
SECTION: 0002 ROADWAY					
0250 201000		40,895.00000	40,895.00		
CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS				
0260 203000	40.000	21.00000	840.00		
UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	C.Y.				
0270 203100	2,980.000	48.00000	143,040.00		
BORROW	C.Y.				
0280 207000	2,300.000	4.70000	10,810.00		
SUBGRADE PREPARATION	S.Y.				
0290 303000	670.000	56.00000	37,520.00		
BASE COURSE	TON				
0300 407000	1.000	1,046.00000	1,046.00		
ASPHALT MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	TON				
0310 408100	4.000	657.00000	2,628.00		
PRIME COAT MATERIAL	TON				
0320 416007	1,980.000	36.00000	71,280.00		
MINOR PAVEMENT WMA SP-III	S.Y.				
0330 570024	86.000	105.00000	9,030.00		
24" CULVERT PIPE	L.F.				



OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS

08/04/2020 01:28:47 PM

BID TABULATIONS LETTING DATE: 6/19/2020

Page 10 of 12

CALL NO.: 002 PROPOSAL ID: 4101540

PROJECT(S): 4101540

TERMINI: FR2116, MP 14.405 to MP 14.670 for 0.265 Miles

DISTRICT: 4

COUNTIES: San Miguel

TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: Bridge Replacement, Roadway Reconstruction

LINE NO / BID ITEM BID ITEM DESCRIPTION		(4) 5141059 - AUI, Inc.			
	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
SECTION: 0002 ROADWAY					
0340 570025 24" CULVERT PIPE END SECTION	2.000 EACH	1,071.00000	2,142.00		
0350 601000 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS	LS	14,276.00000	14,276.00		
0360 601110 REMOVAL OF SURFACING	1,300.000 S.Y.	10.00000	13,000.00		
0370 602000 RIPRAP CLASS A	4.000 C.Y.	714.00000	2,856.00		
0380 603050 CLEAN WATER ACT COMPLIANCE WORK PLAN	1.000 ALOW	26,348.48000	26,348.48		
0390 603100 TEMPORARY SOIL STABILANT	1.600 ACRE	1,095.00000	1,752.00		
0400 603262 COMPOSTED MULCH SOCKS	480.000 L.F.	4.00000	1,920.00		
0410 603281 SWPPP PLAN PREPARATION AND MAINTENANCE	LS	23,497.00000	23,497.00		
0420 604310 GEOGRID BASE REINFORCEMENT	1,950.000 S.Y.	2.90000	5,655.00		
0430 606051 END TREATMENT TL-3 END TERMINAL	4.000 EACH	3,279.00000	13,116.00		
0440 606062 TRANSITION METAL BARRIER TO RIGID BARRIER	4.000 EACH	4,459.00000	17,836.00		



OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS

08/04/2020 01:28:47 PM

BID TABULATIONS LETTING DATE: 6/19/2020

Page 11 of 12

CALL NO.: 002 **PROPOSAL ID:** 4101540 **PROJECT(S):** 4101540
TERMINI: FR2116, MP 14.405 to MP 14.670 for 0.265 Miles
DISTRICT: 4
COUNTIES: San Miguel

TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: Bridge Replacement, Roadway Reconstruction

LINE NO / BID ITEM BID ITEM DESCRIPTION		(4) 5141059 - AUI, Inc.			
	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
SECTION: 0002 ROADWAY					
0450 607004	440.000	18.00000	7,920.00		
BARBED WIRE FENCE 4'	L.F.				
0460 607308	1.000	1,410.00000	1,410.00		
STANDARD GATE, 8'	EACH				
0470 607320	1.000	1,673.00000	1,673.00		
STANDARD GATE, 20'	EACH				
0480 618000		185,997.00000	185,997.00		
TRAFFIC CONTROL MANAGEMENT	LS				
0490 618011		10,000.00000	10,000.00		
PUBLIC AWARENESS	LS				
0500 621000		331,985.00000	331,985.00		
MOBILIZATION	LS				
0510 632000	1.100	12,322.00000	13,554.20		
CLASS A SEEDING	ACRE				
0520 632020	0.200	40,676.00000	8,135.20		
CLASS C SEEDING	ACRE				
0530 701000	97.000	32.00000	3,104.00		
PANEL SIGNS	S.F.				
0540 701030	1.000	310.00000	310.00		
REMOVE AND RESET PANEL SIGN	EACH				
0550 701100	147.000	15.00000	2,205.00		
STEEL POST AND BASE POST FOR	L.F.				
ALUMINUM PANEL SIGNS					
0560 702000	41.000	12.00000	492.00		
CONSTRUCTION SIGNING	S.F.				



OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS

08/04/2020 01:28:47 PM

BID TABULATIONS LETTING DATE: 6/19/2020

Page 12 of 12

CALL NO.: 002 PROPOSAL ID: 4101540

PROJECT(S): 4101540

TERMINI: FR2116, MP 14.405 to MP 14.670 for 0.265 Miles

DISTRICT: 4

COUNTIES: San Miguel

TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: Bridge Replacement, Roadway Reconstruction

LINE NO / BID ITEM BID ITEM DESCRIPTION		(4) 5141059 - AUI, Inc.			
	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
SECTION: 0002 ROADWAY					
0570 702100	62.000	9.00000	558.00		
STEEL POSTS AND BASE POSTS FOR CONSTRUCTION SIGNING	L.F.				
0580 702610	6.000	6,822.00000	40,932.00		
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EACH				
0590 702810		11,633.00000	11,633.00		
TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES FOR CONSTRUCTION	LS				
0600 704000	10,920.000	0.77000	8,408.40		
RETROREFLECTORIZED PAINTED MARKINGS 4"	L.F.				
0610 721000	1,698.000	4.50000	7,641.00		
REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING	L.F.				
0620 801000		63,193.00000	63,193.00		
CONSTRUCTION STAKING BY THE CONTRACTOR	LS				
0630 802000		52,696.96000	52,696.96		
POST CONSTRUCTION PLANS	LS				
SECTION TOTALS			\$1,191,335.24		
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$3,719,074.54		



OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS

08/04/2020 01:28:47 PM

BID LETTING SUMMARY LETTING DATE: 6/19/2020

Page 1 of 1

CALL NO.: 003 **PROPOSAL ID:** 1101011 **PROJECT(S):** 1101011
TERMINI: US 180, MP 115.680 to MP 120.626 for 4.946 miles
DISTRICT: 1
COUNTIES: Grant
TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: Bridge Rehabilitation, Roadway Reconstruction

RANK	VENDOR ID/NAME		TOTAL BID	PERCENT OF LOW BID
1	5031021	Hasse Contracting Company, Inc. (AWARDED CONTRACTOR)	\$1,453,354.10	100.0000%
2	1003223	James Hamilton Construction Co.	\$1,654,879.00	113.8662%



OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS

08/04/2020 01:28:47 PM

BID TABULATIONS LETTING DATE: 6/19/2020

Page 1 of 4

CALL NO.: 003 PROPOSAL ID: 1101011

PROJECT(S): 1101011

TERMINI: US 180, MP 115.680 to MP 120.626 for 4.946 miles

DISTRICT: 1

COUNTIES: Grant

TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: Bridge Rehabilitation, Roadway Reconstruction

LINE NO / BID ITEM BID ITEM DESCRIPTION		(1) 5031021 - Hasse Contracting Company, Inc.		(2) 1003223 - James Hamilton Construction Co.		
	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
SECTION: 0001 BRIDGE						
0010 532000 PENETRATING WATER REPELLENT TREATMENT	16,215.000 S.Y.	3.20000	51,888.00	5.00000	81,075.00	
0020 533000 REPAIR OF CONCRETE STRUCTURES	505.000 S.Y.	670.00000	338,350.00	765.00000	386,325.00	
0030 533001 EMBEDDED GALVANIC ANODES	285.000 EACH	46.00000	13,110.00	40.00000	11,400.00	
0040 533003 REPLACEMENT REINFORCING BARS	1,255.000 LB	3.00000	3,765.00	5.00000	6,275.00	
0050 534000 EPOXY INJECTION, TYPE I	197.000 GAL	700.00000	137,900.00	1,500.00000	295,500.00	
0060 534010 EPOXY INJECTION, TYPE II	38.000 GAL	1,135.00000	43,130.00	2,600.00000	98,800.00	
0070 570024 24" CULVERT PIPE	12.000 L.F.	175.00000	2,100.00	700.00000	8,400.00	
0080 602000 RIPRAP CLASS A	100.000 C.Y.	520.00000	52,000.00	350.00000	35,000.00	
0090 602200 GABIONS	80.000 C.Y.	575.00000	46,000.00	305.00000	24,400.00	
0100 613000 CLEANING CULVERTS AND DRAINAGE STRUCTURES	LS	35,665.00000	35,665.00	22,000.00000	22,000.00	
0110 623039 MEDIAN DROP INLET TYPE III (RURAL)	3.000 EACH	10,245.00000	30,735.00	12,500.00000	37,500.00	



OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS

08/04/2020 01:28:47 PM

BID TABULATIONS LETTING DATE: 6/19/2020

Page 2 of 4

CALL NO.: 003 PROPOSAL ID: 1101011

PROJECT(S): 1101011

TERMINI: US 180, MP 115.680 to MP 120.626 for 4.946 miles

DISTRICT: 1

COUNTIES: Grant

TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: Bridge Rehabilitation, Roadway Reconstruction

LINE NO / BID ITEM BID ITEM DESCRIPTION		(1) 5031021 - Hasse Contracting Company, Inc.		(2) 1003223 - James Hamilton Construction Co.	
QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION TOTALS			\$754,643.00		\$1,006,675.00
SECTION: 0002 ROADWAY					
0120	201000 CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS	93,590.00000	93,590.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
0130	203000 UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION C.Y.	81.70000	980.40	200.00000	2,400.00
0140	207000 SUBGRADE PREPARATION S.Y.	9.00000	3,915.00	45.00000	19,575.00
0150	210002 MAJOR STRUCTURE EXCAVATION C.Y.	32.50000	14,950.00	90.00000	41,400.00
0160	210003 MAJOR STRUCTURE BACKFILL C.Y.	77.50000	25,575.00	80.00000	26,400.00
0170	303000 BASE COURSE TON	73.70000	7,222.60	200.00000	19,600.00
0180	417000 MISCELLANEOUS PAVING S.Y.	78.75000	34,256.25	65.00000	28,275.00
0190	602000 RIPRAP CLASS A C.Y.	350.00000	6,300.00	500.00000	9,000.00
0200	606598 TCWB RETAINED BY THE CONTRACTOR L.F.	121.00000	21,780.00	175.00000	31,500.00
0210	606599 RESETTING OF TCWB L.F.	22.00000	11,440.00	65.00000	33,800.00
0220	613000 CLEANING CULVERTS AND DRAINAGE STRUCTURES LS	41,675.00000	41,675.00	15,500.00000	15,500.00



OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS

08/04/2020 01:28:47 PM

BID TABULATIONS LETTING DATE: 6/19/2020

Page 3 of 4

CALL NO.: 003 **PROPOSAL ID:** 1101011 **PROJECT(S):** 1101011
TERMINI: US 180, MP 115.680 to MP 120.626 for 4.946 miles
DISTRICT: 1
COUNTIES: Grant

TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: Bridge Rehabilitation, Roadway Reconstruction

LINE NO / BID ITEM BID ITEM DESCRIPTION			(1) 5031021 - Hasse Contracting Company, Inc.		(2) 1003223 - James Hamilton Construction Co.	
QUANTITY			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION: 0002 ROADWAY						
0230	618000		107,000.00000	107,000.00	110,000.00000	110,000.00
	TRAFFIC CONTROL MANAGEMENT	LS				
0240	621000		123,087.45000	123,087.45	84,000.00000	84,000.00
	MOBILIZATION	LS				
0250	702000	1,388.000	17.35000	24,081.80	8.00000	11,104.00
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNING	S.F.				
0260	702100	894.000	14.40000	12,873.60	5.00000	4,470.00
	STEEL POSTS AND BASE POSTS FOR CONSTRUCTION SIGNING	L.F.				
0270	702101	12.000	405.00000	4,860.00	275.00000	3,300.00
	MULTI-DIRECTIONAL SLIP BASE POSTS FOR CONSTRUCTION SIGNING	EACH				
0280	702110	68.000	250.00000	17,000.00	150.00000	10,200.00
	PORTABLE SIGN SUPPORT	EACH				
0290	702525	128.000	133.00000	17,024.00	60.00000	7,680.00
	CHANNELIZATION DEVICES TYPE DRUM	EACH				
0300	702600	2.000	7,030.00000	14,060.00	10,000.00000	20,000.00
	SEQUENTIAL ARROW DISPLAY	EACH				
0310	720060	6.000	4,980.00000	29,880.00	9,000.00000	54,000.00
	VEHICULAR IMPACT ATTENUATOR UNIT-WORK ZONES	EACH				
0320	720110	4.000	2,140.00000	8,560.00	1,500.00000	6,000.00
	REMOVE/RESET IMPACT ATTENUATOR UNIT	EACH				



OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS

08/04/2020 01:28:47 PM

BID TABULATIONS

Page 4 of 4

LETTING DATE: 6/19/2020

CALL NO.: 003 PROPOSAL ID: 1101011

PROJECT(S): 1101011

TERMINI: US 180, MP 115.680 to MP 120.626 for 4.946 miles

DISTRICT: 1

COUNTIES: Grant

TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: Bridge Rehabilitation, Roadway Reconstruction

LINE NO / BID ITEM BID ITEM DESCRIPTION		(1) 5031021 - Hasse Contracting Company, Inc.		(2) 1003223 - James Hamilton Construction Co.		
		QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION: 0002 ROADWAY						
0330	801000		73,600.00000	73,600.00	55,000.00000	55,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION STAKING BY THE CONTRACTOR	LS				
0340	802000		5,000.00000	5,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
	POST CONSTRUCTION PLANS	LS				
SECTION TOTALS				\$698,711.10		\$648,204.00
CONTRACT TOTALS				\$1,453,354.10		\$1,654,879.00